# OP \$2065,00 19315

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN			
ISLANDS BRANCH, as		07/03/2013	Bank: SWITZERLAND
Administrative Agent			

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jacuzzi Inc.
Street Address:	14801 Quorum Dr.
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75254
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Gatsby Spas, Inc.
Street Address:	Phillips Point-West Tower, 777 S. Flagler Dr., Suite 1100
City:	West Palm Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33401
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

Name:	Thermospas Hot Tub Products, Inc.		
Street Address:	3925 City Center Drive, Suite 200		
City:	Chino Hills		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91709		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	New Dimension OneSpas, Inc.
Street Address:	13925 City Center Drive, Suite 200
City:	Chino Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005075 FRAME: 0570

Postal Code:	91709	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 82

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1931590	BLUE RIDGE
Registration Number:	1959943	GATSBY
Registration Number:	2068908	
Registration Number:	2119813	HYDROCARE
Registration Number:	2192036	IMPERIAL SPAS
Registration Number:	2197484	TECH
Registration Number:	805414	JACUZZI
Registration Number:	807314	JACUZZI WHIRLPOOL BATH
Registration Number:	1241022	JACUZZI WHIRLPOOL BATH
Registration Number:	1328269	MAGIC TOUCH
Registration Number:	1329439	BIANCA
Registration Number:	1329446	MERIDIAN
Registration Number:	1355195	ESPREE
Registration Number:	1367491	WATER RAINBOW
Registration Number:	1392270	CARESSA
Registration Number:	1424739	SIGNA
Registration Number:	1437932	VECTRA
Registration Number:	1441981	MAGNA
Registration Number:	1469714	AERO
Registration Number:	1507999	AURA
Registration Number:	1554575	POWERPRO
Registration Number:	1587635	VANTAGE
Registration Number:	1555659	QUANTUM
Registration Number:	1703100	RIVA
Registration Number:	1715448	ENCHANTE
Registration Number:	1717864	JACUZZI
Registration Number:	1727375	RAZZA
Registration Number:	1766653	CORTINA
Registration Number:	1796931	ESTE
Registration Number:	1804328	LUMIERE

REEL: 005075 FRAME: 0571

Registration Number:	1823676	PALIO
Registration Number:	1878316	SABELLA
Registration Number:	1879185	STEAMPRO
Registration Number:	1899771	SANTINA
Registration Number:	1899772	ALEXA
Registration Number:	1908334	ESSENCE
Registration Number:	1928030	FESTIVA
Registration Number:	1943791	CAPELLA
Registration Number:	1947025	LUNA
Registration Number:	1952512	ЕСНО
Registration Number:	1968020	DURATUFF JACUZZI WHIRLPOOL BATH
Registration Number:	1991091	LUXURA
Registration Number:	2040520	FRESCO
Registration Number:	2040551	QUASAR
Registration Number:	2043458	SIENA
Registration Number:	2045871	MERANO
Registration Number:	2047590	CETRA
Registration Number:	2048008	CYCLONE
Registration Number:	2092747	MAJORA
Registration Number:	2149702	VERONA
Registration Number:	2222464	PUMP WORKS
Registration Number:	2287293	HURRICANE
Registration Number:	3816547	THERMOSPAS
Registration Number:	3750292	THERMO COOL
Registration Number:	3269414	TOTAL CONTROL THERAPY
Registration Number:	2955833	THE HEALING SPA
Registration Number:	2921027	SPA EASE
Serial Number:	78937686	ENDUROWOOD
Serial Number:	76132831	THERMOSPAS
Registration Number:	3025874	@номе
Registration Number:	2526923	@ HOME HOT TUBS
Registration Number:	3031221	AMORÉ BAY
Registration Number:	2863562	AQUAFIT
Registration Number:	3825499	AQUATICFITNESSSYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2519666	CLEARZONE
II	11	TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005075 FRAME: 0572** 

	1894593	CRYSTALZONE
Registration Number:	2827281	D1
Registration Number:	2299566	DIMENSION ONE SPAS
Registration Number:	2123439	
Registration Number:	2969406	DUPREE BAY
Registration Number:	3022554	ENVIROTECT
Registration Number:	2349357	E-Z LIFTER
Registration Number:	2873967	LOTUS BAY
Registration Number:	4087214	REFLECTIONS
Registration Number:	2773427	SARENA BAY
Registration Number:	2904457	SEVILLE
Registration Number:	3501459	THE SWAN
Registration Number:	3507820	THE SWAN
Registration Number:	2557987	ULTRALIFE
Registration Number:	3786458	
Registration Number:	3786457	
Registration Number:	2881070	THE GREAT SHAPE OF WATER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.
Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRS1-38838
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	07/24/2013

Total Attachments: 14 source=38838#page1.tif source=38838#page2.tif source=38838#page3.tif source=38838#page4.tif

	- il
source=38838#page5.tif	
source=38838#page6.tif	
source=38838#page7.tif	
source=38838#page8.tif	
source=38838#page9.tif	
source=38838#page10.tif	
source=38838#page11.tif	
source=38838#page12.tif	
source=38838#page13.tif	
source=38838#page14.tif	
	$_{\parallel}$

## **Additional Receiving Parties**

Gatsby Spas, Inc., a Florida Corporation Phillips Point-West Tower, 777 S. Flagler Dr., Suite 1100 West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Thermospas Hot Tub Products, Inc., a Delaware Corporation 13925 City Center Drive, Suite 200 Chino Hills, CA 91709

New Dimension OneSpas, Inc., a California Corporation 13925 City Center Drive, Suite 200 Chino Hills, CA 91709

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST dated as of July 3, 2013 (this "*Release*") is made by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Administrative Agent (the "*Administrative Agent*") acting for the benefit of the Secured Parties. Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Credit Agreement or the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, as applicable, referred to below.

- A. Reference is made to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of February 7, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among Jacuzzi Holding LLC (formerly known as Jacuzzi Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as Bath Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation), a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), Jacuzzi Brands LLC (formerly known as Jacuzzi Brands Corp., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as Bath Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation), a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), the subsidiaries of the Borrower from time to time party thereto and the Administrative Agent.
- B. Reference is made to the Credit Agreement dated as of February 7, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Holdings, the Borrower, the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), the Administrative Agent and the other financial institutions named therein.
- C. Reference is made to the (a) the First Lien Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 7, 2007, among Gatsby Spas Inc., a Florida corporation ("Gatsby Spas"), Jacuzzi Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Jacuzzi Inc."), Sundance Spas, Inc., a California corporation ("Sundance Spas"), and the Administrative Agent, (b) the First Lien Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 15, 2012 between Thermospas Hot Tub Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Thermospas") and the Administrative Agent and (c) the First Lien Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 20, 2013, between New Dimension One Spas, Inc., a California corporation ("New Dimension"), (Gatsby Spas, Jacuzzi Inc., Sundance Spas, Thermospas, and New Dimension, each a "Grantor", and together, the "Trademark Grantors") and the Administrative Agent (such documents set forth in clauses (a), (b) and (c), the "Trademark Security Agreements").
- D. Pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements, the Trademark Grantors granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in, among other things, all right, title and interest of the Trademark Grantors in the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses set forth on Schedule I hereto (the "*Released Trademarks*"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office as of March 26, 2007 at Reel/Frame 003507/0338, as of August 21, 2012 at Reel/Frame 004847/0023 and as of March 6, 2013 at Reel/Frame 004975/0583.

[[3412426]]

WHEREAS, in connection with the repayment of all Indebtedness and the termination of all Commitments under the Credit Agreement, and the release of security interests under the Loan Documents, the Trademark Grantors have informed the Administrative Agent of their desire to obtain the release of all right, title and interest of the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties and each other grantee or beneficiary, in and to the Released Trademarks granted under the Trademark Security Agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges all right, title and interest (including, without limitation, security interests) of the Administrative Agent in and to the Released Trademarks. The Administrative Agent hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to the Trademark Grantors all right, title and interest that the Administrative Agent has in or to the Released Trademarks under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements.

The Administrative Agent agrees to perform all further acts and execute and deliver, at the Borrower's sole expense, all further documents and/or instruments that may be necessary to carry out the provisions of this Release. The execution and delivery of documents or instruments, including this Release, shall be without recourse to, or representation or warranty by, the Administrative Agent.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

[[3412426]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has duly executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Administrative Agent,

by

by

Name:

ROBERT HETU

Title:

**AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY** 

\_\_\_\_

Name: Title:

ALEX VERDONE AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

# Schedule I

See attached.

[[3412426]]

## Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

Legal Entity	Goods & Services Description (for U.S. Trademarks where applicable and available)	Country	Trademark or Trade Name	Registration or Application Number	Date of Registration	Date of Renewal
Gatsby Spas, Inc.	Goods/Services: Portable hot tubs and whirlpool baths.	United States	Blue Ridge	1931590	10/31/95	10/31/05
Gatsby Spas, Inc.	Goods/Services: Portable hot tubs and whirlpool baths.	United States	Gatsby (Stylized)	1959943	3/5/1996	3/5/2006
Gatsby Spas, Inc.	Goods/Services: Portable hot tubs and whirlpool baths	United States	Penguin Design	2068908	6/10/97	6/10/07
Gatsby Spas, Inc.	Goods/Services: Therapeutic spas and hot tubs for the general public.	United States	Hydrocare & Design	2119813	12/9/97	12/9/07
Gatsby Spas, Inc.	Goods/Services: Portable hot tubs and whirlpool baths.	United States	Imperial Spas & Design	2192036	9/29/98	9/29/08
Gatsby Spas, Inc.	Goods/Services: Providing information relating to repairs of hot tubs and spas via a global computer network.	United States	Tech Check (symbol) Design	2197484	10/20/98	10/20/08
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States	Jacuzzi & Design (Trapezium)	805414	3/15/96	3/15/06
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	807314	4/19/66	4/19/06
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Hydromassage Products/Namely, Bathtubs with Hydromassage Units, Combination Shower and Bathtubs with Hydromassage Units, Spas with Hydromassage Units, Tubs with Hydromassage Units, and Inlets, Pumps and Suction Fittings for Hydromassage Units.	United States	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	1241022	6/7/83	6/7/03
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Electrical On/Off Switches for Baths and Spas in the Nature of Heated Pools.	United States	Magic Touch	1328269	4/2/85	4/2/05
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool Baths and Spas in the Nature of Heated Pools.	United States	Bianca	1329439	4/9/85	4/9/05

NY1:1680747.1

	Goods & Services					
	Description (for U.S.			Registration		
	Trademarks where			or		
	applicable and		Trademark or	Application	Date of	Date of
Legal Entity	available)	Country	Trade Name	Number –	Registration	Renewal
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services:	United States	Meridian	1329446	4/9/85	4/9/05
	Whirlpool Baths and					
	Spas in the Nature of					
Jacuzzi Inc.	Heated Pools. Goods/Services:	United States	F	1255105	0/00/05	0/00/05
Jacuzzi Ilic.	Whirlpool Baths and	United States	Espree	1355195	8/20/85	8/20/05
	Spas in the Nature of					
	Heated Pools.					
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services:	United States	Water Rainbow	1367491	10/29/85	10/29/05
	Plumbing	Sinted States	Water Ramoow	1307171	10/25/03	10/25/05
	fittings//namely,					
	water spouts and					
	parts therefor.					
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services:	United States	Caressa	1392270	5/6/86	5/6/06
	Bathtubs.					
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services:	United States	Signa	1424739	1/13/87	1/13/07
	Whirlpool baths and					
	spas in the nature of					
	heated pools.					
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services:	United States	Vectra	1437932	4/28/87	4/28/07
	Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of					· ·
	heated pools.					
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services:	United States	Magna	1441981	6/9/87	6/9/07
Jacuzzi IIIc.	Whirlpool baths and	Office States	iviagiia	1441961	0/9/6/	0/9/07
	spas in the nature of					
	heated pools.					
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services:	United States	Aero	1469714	12/22/87	12/22/07
	Whirlpool baths and					
	spas in the nature of					
	heated pools.					
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services:	United States	Aura	1507999	10/11/88	10/11/08
	Whirlpool baths and					
	spas in the nature of					
Y 'Y	heated pools.		2 1 1		2/2/22	2/2/22
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services:	United States	Powerpro (Stylized)	1554575	9/5/89	9/5/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	Whirlpool bath jets. Goods/Services	I Indianal Contra	17	1.507.625	2/20/00	0/20/10
Jacuzzi inc.	Whirlpool Baths and	United States	Vantage	1,587,635	3/20/90	9/20/10
	Spas in the nature of					
	Heated pools.					
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services:	United States	Quantum	1555659	9/12/89	9/12/09
	Whirlpool baths and	J	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	100000	7/12/02	7,12,07
	spas in the nature of					
	heated pools.					
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services:	United States	Riva	1703100	7/28/92	7/28/02
	Whirlpool baths and					
	spas in the nature of					
	heated pools.					
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services:	United States	Enchante (Stylized)	1715448	9/15/92	9/15/02
	Whirlpool baths and					
	spas in the nature of			}		
	heated pools.	l	<u> L </u>	J	<u> </u>	<u> </u>

Legal Entity	Goods & Services Description (for U.S. Trademarks where applicable and available)	Country	Trademark or Trade Name	Registration or Application Number	Date of Registration	Date of Renewal
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Plumbing fittings; namely, faucets and shower heads.	United States	Jacuzzi	1717864	9/22/92	9/22/02
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Heated whirlpool baths and spas.	United States	Razza	1727375	10/27/92	10/27/02
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Bathtubs and whirlpool baths in the nature of heated pools.	United States	Cortina	1766653	4/20/93	4/20/03 Renewal Pending 2/03
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Bathtubs and whirlpool baths in the nature of heated pools.	United States	Este	1796931	10/5/93	10/5/03 Renewal Pending 2/03
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Plumbing fittings; namely, faucets and valves.	United States	Lumiere	1804328	11/16/93	11/16/03
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool spas in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.	United States	Palio	1823676	2/22/94	2/22/04
Jacuzzi Înc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool spas in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.	United States	Sabella	1878316	2/7/95	2/7/05
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Steam generator for shower use for residential and hotel bathroom installation.	United States	Steampro	1879185	2/14/95	2/14/05
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool spas in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.	United States	Santina	1899771	6/13/95	6/13/05
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool spas in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.	United States	Alexa	1899772	6/13/95	6/13/05
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated tubs for home and commercial use.	United States	Essence	1908334	8/1/95	8/1/05

NY1:1680747.1

Legal Entity	Goods & Services Description (for U.S. Trademarks where applicable and available)	Country	Trademark or Trade Name	Registration or Application Number	Date of Registration	Date of Renewal
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.	United States	Festiva	1928030	10/17/95	10/17/05
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.	United States	Capella	1943791	12/26/95	12/26/05
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.	United States	Luna	1947025	1/9/96	1/9/06
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated tubs for home and commercial use.	United States	Echo	1952512	1/30/96	1/30/06
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Bonded insulated structural polyurethane plastic foam backing for bathroom shower bath bases, for home and commercial use.	United States	Duratuff And Design	1968020	4/16/96	4/16/06
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools, for home and commercial use.	United States	Luxura	1991091	8/6/96	8/6/06
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools, for home and commercial use.	United States	Fresco	2040520	2/25/97	2/25/07
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools, for home and commercial use.	United States	Quasar	2040551	2/25/97	2/25/07
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools, for home and commercial use.	United States	Siena	2043458	3/11/97	3/11/07

	Goods & Services Description (for U.S.			Registration		
	Trademarks where applicable and		Trademark or	or Application	Date of	Date of
Legal Entity Jacuzzi Inc.	available)  Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools, for home and commercial use.	Country United States	Trade Name Merano	Number 2045871	Registration 3/18/97	Renewal 3/18/07
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools, for home and commercial use.	United States	Cetra	2047590	3/25/97	3/25/07
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Jet pumps for use in hot tubs.	United States	Cyclone	2048008	3/25/97	3/25/07
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools, for home and commercial use.	United States	Majora	2092747	9/2197	9/²/07
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools, for home and commercial use.	United States	Verona	2149702	4/7/98	4/7/08
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Water pumps for swimming pools and spas; submersible pumps, jet pumps and sump pumps for pumping water and sewage from a sump, well, lake or other body of water, lawn sprinkler pumps, booster pumps for boosting water pressure, utility pumps for drainage and transfer of water and excluding water fountains.	United States	Pump Works	2222464	2/9/99	2/9/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Submersible rotary well pumps for pumping well water to a dwelling.	United States	Hurricane	2287293	10/19/99	10/19/09

NY1:1680747.1

## **Trademarks**

#	Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1	THERMOSPAS	US	3816547	7/13/2010
2	THERMO COOL (Stylized)	US	3750292	2/16/2010
3	ENDUROWOOD	US	Serial No.: 78937686	
4	TOTAL CONTROL THERAPY	US	3269414	7/24/2007
5	THE HEALING SPA	US	2955833	5/24/2005
6	THERMOEASE	US		
7	SPA EASE (WITH DESIGN)	US	2921027	1/25/2005
8	THERMOSPAS	US	Serial No. 76132831	

### **New Dimension**

## **Trademarks**

#### United States Trademarks

- 1. @HOME United States Trademark Registration No. 3,025,874
- 2. @HOME HOT TUBS United States Trademark Registration No. 2,526,923
- 3. AMORE BAY United States Trademark Registration No. 3,031,221
- 4. AQUAFIT United States Trademark Registration No. 2,863,562
- 5. AQUAFITNESSSYSTEMS (and design) United States Trademark Registration No. 3825499
- 6. CLEARZONE United States Trademark Registration No. 2,519,666
- 7. CRYSTALZONE United States Trademark Registration No. 1,894,593
- 8. D1 United States Trademark Registration No. 2,827,281
- 9. DIMENSION ONE SPAS United States Trademark Registration No. 2,299,566
- 10. DIMENSION ONE SPAS United States Trademark Registration No. 2,123,439
- 11. DUPREE BAY United States Trademark Registration No. 2,969,406
- 12. ENVIROTECT United States Trademark Registration No. 3,022,554
- 13. E-Z LIFTER United States Trademark Registration No. 2,349,357
- 14. LOTUS BAY (and design) United States Trademark Registration No. 2,873,967
- 15. REFLECTIONS United States Trademark Registration No. 4,087,214
- 16. SARENA BAY United States Trademark Registration No. 2,773,427
- 17. SEVILLE United States Trademark Registration No. 2,904,457
- 18. THE GREAT SHAPE OF WATER United States Trademark Registration No. 2881070
- 19. THE SWAN United States Trademark Registration No. 3,501,459
- 20. THE SWAN (and design) United States Trademark Registration No. 3,507,820
- 21. ULTRALIFE United States Trademark Registration No. 2,557,987

- 22. DIMENSION ONE SPAS United States Trademark Registration No. 3786458
- 23. DIMENSION ONE SPAS United States Trademark Registration No. 3786457

## Non-U.S. Trademark Registrations

- 1. DIMENSION ONE SPAS Australian designation of International Trademark Registration No. 868567
- 2. DIMENSION ONE SPAS French designation of International Trademark Registration No. 868567
- 3. DIMENSION ONE SPAS German designation of International Trademark Registration No. 868567
- 4. DIMENSION ONE SPAS International Trademark Registration No. 868567
- 5. DIMENSION ONE SPAS Italian designation of International Trademark Registration No. 868567
- 6. DIMENSION ONE SPAS Spanish designation of International Trademark Registration No. 868567
- 7. DIMENSION ONE SPAS United Kingdom designation of International Trademark Registration No. 868567
- 8. DIMENSION ONE SPAS (logo) Australian designation of International Trademark Registration No. 884038
- 9. DIMENSION ONE SPAS (logo) International Trademark Registration No. 884038
- 10. NECKFLEX JET PILLOW Australian designation of International Trademark Registration No. 860858
- 11. NECKFLEX JET PILLOW International Trademark Registration No. 860858
- 12. D1 International Trademark Registration No. 886634

TRADEMARK REEL: 005075 FRAME: 0587

RECORDED: 07/24/2013